
   CITY OF WAUKESHA 
                       Administration   

       201 Delafield Street, Waukesha, WI 53188                                                                                                                 
  Tel: 262.524.3701 fax: 262.524.3899 

   www.waukesha-wi.gov 
 

 

_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

www.waukesha-wi.gov 
 

Committee: 
Board of Public Works 

Date: 
1/17/2019 

Common Council Item Number: 
ID #19-0038 

Date: 
2/12/2019 

Submitted By: 
Fred Abadi, Director of Public Works 

City Administrator Approval: 
Kevin Lahner, City Administrator    

Finance Department Review: 
Rich Abbott, Finance Director  RA 

City Attorney’s Office Review: 
Brian Running, City Attorney     

Subject:  
Review and act on Contract Change Order No. 2 (time extension) with Robinson Brothers Environmental, Inc., 
for the Demolition and Asbestos Abatement of 200-310 Delafield St. project. 

 
Details:  
Contract Change Order No. 2 is to extend the completion date of the contract to June 14, 2019.  Change Order 
No. 1 was approved on December 6, 2018, to add the property located at 310 Delafield St. for demolition.  This 
property will not be vacated until February 1, 2019, therefore. the contract needs to be formally extended to allow 
time for abatement, demolition and restoration of the site. 
 
Completion Date was November 21, 2018.  Revised completion date for all work is recommended to 
be June 14, 2019. 

 
Options & Alternatives: N/A  

 
Financial Remarks: 
There is no financial implication with this change order. 

 
Executive Recommendation: 
Recommend approval of Contract Change Order No. 2 with Robinson Brothers Environmental Inc. for the 
Demolition and Asbestos Abatement of 200-310 Delafield project.  

 


